503828325 05/16/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3874974

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUO F. FUKUNAGA	02/15/1997
BLANCA M. FUKUNAGA	02/15/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDLIS CORP.
Street Address:	5411 LITTLEBOW ROAD
City:	RANCHO PALOS VERDES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90275

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7418965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: MARCELO S. COPAT / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDLIS CORP. ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCELO S. COPAT
SIGNATURE:	/marcelo s. copat/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=MEDLIS_Assignment#page1.tif source=MEDLIS_Assignment#page2.tif source=MEDLIS Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038608 FRAME: 0171

503828325

ASSIGNMENT

RE: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 08/751,316

Filed: November 18, 1996

Entitled: ARTIFICIAL VENTILATION SYSTEM AND METHODS OF

CONTROLLING CARBON DIOXIDE REBREATHING

Assignors: ATSUO F. FUKUNAGA, and BLANCA M. FUKUNAGA

Assignee: <u>MEDLIS CORP.</u>

Whereas, I, ATSUO F. FUKUNAGA, residing at 5411 Littlebow Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA. 90275, USA, AND, I, BLANCA M. FUKUNAGA, residing at 5411 Littlebow Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA. 90275, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain improvements in ARTIFICIAL VENTILATION SYSTEM AND METHODS OF CONTROLLING CARBON DIOXIDE REBREATHING (hereinafter referred to as the invention), for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on November 18, 1996 and given serial number 08/751,316, and

Whereas, MEDLIS CORP. having a place of business at 5411 Littlebow Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, California 90275, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest held by Assignors in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest held by the Assignors throughout the world, including but not limited to the United States of America and all other countries, in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, together with any reissues, reexaminations, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all

Page 1 of 3

papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain both United States and foreign Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. such facts relating to said invention and U.S. or foreign Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns. The undersigned further grant the authorized representative of MEDLIS Corp. power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other patent office for recordation of this document.

A-2-		2/15-157
ATSUO F. FUKUNAGA		Date
State of: California	County of	, Los Anydes
Personally appeared	before me the above-na	med:
atono F. Fukun	asa —	was a second of the contract of
(check one of the foll) personally known (*) made known to (specify) (alifornia	by me, or	form of identification
		presence on the date the her voluntary act and
deed.	Jusa Zine	t nex voluntary act and
	Notary Public	
LISA ZINN COMM # 1029235 NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY LY Comm. Exores ### 08, 1898	My commission expire	es on <u>4/8/99 </u>

Page 2 of 3

JU Fukuna	3-M	2/15/97
BLANCA M. FUKUNAGA		Date
state of: California	County	ot: Los Angles
Personally appeared be	fore me the above	-named:
Blanca M. Fu	Kunacai -	
(check one of the foll		<i>(</i>
[] personally known by	y me, or	ng form of identification
who signed the forego:	ing Assignment i	n my presence on the date
above and acknowledged	the same to be hi	s or her voluntary act and
deed.	Prin Zun	
Andrew State Ball Stat	Notary Public	
LISA ZINN COMM. # 1020235 NOTARP PURIC COLL FORM LOS ANGELES COUNTY F	My commission ex	pires on 4/4/98
My Comm. Expires JUNE 58, 1998		1ha.

Page 3 of 3